

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 524 of 2025

Dhananjay Kumar Ravi @ Guddu

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Ms. Sonal Aditi, Advocate

For the State : A.P.P.

04/15.07.2025 Admit.

2. Call for the legible scanned copy of the
Lower Court Record from the learned Court below.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.