

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 524 of 2025

....
Dhananjay Kumar Ravi @ GudduAppellant

Versus

The State of JharkhandRespondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Ms. Sakshi Charu Advocate
For the State : Mr. P.D Agrawal, Spl.P.P

.....
Order No: 07/Dated: 09.10.2025

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to file objection to I.A No. 10308 of 2025.

2. It appears from the office note dated 07.10.2025 that objection to I.A No. 10308 of 2025 has not been filed by the State as yet.

3. On the request made by the learned counsel for the State, put up this case on 6th November 2025.

4. In the meantime, learned counsel for the State must file objection to I.A No. 10308 of 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 09.10.2025

Avinash/